
Sewage Fee

New Septic (HSTS)
$1264.00 [Price includes the permit, site review, and design

review]

Replacement Septic
(HSTS)

$1114.00 [Price includes the permit, site review, and design
review]

Alteration Septic $235.00

Addition/Remodel $150.00 [Includes an onsite observation]

Addition/Remodel (desk
review)

$25.00 [PRIOR AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED]

Lot Split $215.00/lot [Includes site review and design review]

Abandonment Septic
$70.00 [Waived if connecting to central sewer/permit pulled

for new/replacement/alteration]

STS Installer Registration $40.00

STS Hauler Registration $60.00

Hauler Vehicle Inspection
(per vehicle)

$50.00

STS Service Provider
Registration

$13.00

Site Re-Inspection $70.00
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Water Fee

New well (single family) $482.95 [New well requires water sampling, fee included]

Alteration well (single
family)

$288.95 [Alteration of a well requires water sampling, fee
included]

Standard Water sample
$108.95 [Existing well-testing includes Nitrates/Nitrites,

Chlorine, and Total Coliform]

Resample lab fee $33.95

Sealing $80.00

For a further breakdown of each fee or if a fee is not
listed above, please refer to the 2025 EH fee schedule:

https://www.delawarehealth.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/Signed_2025-EH-Fees.pdf

https://www.delawarehealth.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/Signed_2025-EH-Fees.pdf

